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The questions asked were to ascertain the SEND children’s views at St Stephens Community Academy.
Thirty questionnaires were completed by pupils at SEN Support / EHCP — mainstream and ARB. The
SENDCo / SEND LSA read the questions and asked the children to rate each question. Where children
struggled to understand the question, it was rephrased to aid understanding. Boys / Girls

Most of

the

Always . Sometimes Never
time
47% 43% 10% 0%
1 | I enjoy school. Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
30% | 17% 23% 20% 3% 7% 0% 0%
60% 33% 7% 0%
2 | My school is a good school. Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
33% | 27% 20% 13% | 3.5% | 3.5% | 0% 0%
44% 40% 13% 3%
3 | | feel happy at school. Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
23% | 20% 23% 17% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 3% 0%
| feel safe when | am at school 67% 23% % 3%
4 ' Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
37% | 30% 13% 10% | 3.5% | 3.5% | 3% 0%
I learn a lot in lessons >3% 40% % 0%
5 ’ Boys | Girls | Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
30% | 23% 23% 17% | 3.5% | 3.5% | 0% 0%
) 74% 23% 3% 0%
6 The adults are friendly and helpful. Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
43% | 31% 10% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Behaviour at my school is good 20% 37% 13% 0%
7 y good. Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
27% | 23% 23% 14% | 6.5% | 6.5% | 0% 0%
Adults are interested in my views 40% 33% 27% 0%
8 and opinions Y Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
P ' 23% | 17% | 16.5% | 16.5% | 16% | 11% | 0% 0%
53% 30% 14% 3%
9 | know how well | am doing at Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
hool. .
Schoo 26.5% 2;5 13% | 17% | 14% | 0% | 3% | 0%
0
, 43% 23% 27% 7%
10 Iszf:e\:/k:in | don’t understand Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
& 23% | 20% 17% 6% 10% | 17% | 7% 0%
| am trusted to do things on my 54% 20% 23% 3%
11 | own. Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
37% | 17% 10% 10% 7% 16% | 3% 0%
67% 23% 7% 3%
12 There is an adult | can goto if | feel | Boys | Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls
worried. .
I 33.5% 3;5 17% 6% 35% | 3.5% | 3% 0%
(o]




13

Movement breaks and fidgets help
me concentrate.

50%

33% 17% 0%

Boys | Girls

Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls

30%

20%

20% 13% 7% 10% | 0% 0%

14

| have friends | can talk with.

73%

17% 10% 0%

Boys | Girls

Boys Girls | Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls

40%

33%

13% 4% 3% 7% 0% 0%

15

When things are hard, | can get
help from.... (more than one
selection possible)

Classroom adults My friends No-one

73%

60% 7%

Boys

Girls Boys Girls Boys | Girls

50%

23% 40% 20% 7% 0%

16

If | am stuck, | can....

Ask the teacher / LSA

Ask my friends / someone sitting next to me
Put my hand up

Wait in a queue for the teacher

17

What | like most about my school...

Being with / playing with my friends

School lunches

Trips out of school

Wild Tribe / Woodland Centre / school grounds
Learning new things

Everything

PE / football / swimming /maths / science / art
/ DT / computing / singing / choosing

English / phonics / reading / writing

Football club (Plymouth Argyle)

Early lunch / eating my packed lunch

Going on trips

18

What do you dislike about school?

Nothing

My dog being with me in school

Long waiting if lots of pupils put their hand up
When my friends are upset

Too long a day

English + poems / science / languages / RE
Find maths hard

School is cold

Rock climbing wall in the big playground (too
many people want to go on it at once)

Going to see Mrs Furber if not being good, but
love going if something special to show her
Sometimes friction with friendships on the
playground

Would rather stay home all day

Writing a learning intention

Playing football / PE / sometimes not able to
get the ball at playtimes

19

This school would be better if...

More play equipment outside
More decorations at Christmas
More maths




Longer breaktimes

Slide in KS1 / 2 playgrounds

More outdoor learning

A toy for every child

Fidget in school to help with concentration
Everyone to be friends

Swimming pool

More hula hoops outside

Everyone was good all the time

Have a ‘pasty party’

More computer time

Bigger field and facilities

Outside reading area

More trips e.g. museum visit, bike rides
Soft play area

Build a tower outside (play bricks)
Games day

More PE

Quiet area outside

How | feel at different times:

Classroom Playground Assembly
70% 27% 3% 64% 33% 3% 50% 33% 17%
Boys | Girls Boys | Girls Boys Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls
43% | 27% | 10% | 17% | 3% 0% 34% | 30% | 23% | 10% | 0% | 3% 33% | 17% | 23% | 10% | 10% | 7%

Sitting by myself

Sitting with a partner

Group activity out of class

27% 27% 46% 80% 17% 3% 77% 17% 6%
Boys | Girls Boys Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls Boys | Girls | Boys | Girls Boys Girls Boys | Girls Boys Girls
20% | 7% | 13.5% | 13.5% | 23% | 23% 43% | 37% | 10% | 7% | 3% | 0% 44% | 33% | 7% | 10% | 6% 0%
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Being in class with my teacher

Reading with an adult

Valued as a member of the school

74% 23% 3% 60% 30% 10% 63% 27% 10%
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls | Boys | Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
43% | 20% | 10% | 13% | 3% 0% 27% [ 33% | 23% | 7% | 7% | 3% 40% | 23% | 17% | 10% | 0% | 10%
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